Shenyang Tongfang Multimedia Technology Co., Limited

Date: 2017-06-19

To: Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD

FCC ID: 2ACWIWD40FBE10

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to ascertain that **Shenyang Tongfang Multimedia Technology Co., Limited** Product **LED TV** has been the units used for conducting FCC compliance testing, the DoC part will be tested by FCC recognized test lab. FCC recognized test lab : **WH Technology Corp.** address: **No.120, Ln. 5, Hudong St., Xizhi Dist., New Taipei City 221, Taiwan (R.O.C.)** Tel.: +**886-7729-7707 Fax:** +**886-2- 8648-1311**

If you have any question or concerns, pls. contact us.

Sincerely,

Jufu

Yu Li Engineer Shenyang Tongfang Multimedia Technology Co., Limited No.10 Nanping East Road Hunnan New District Shenyang, Liaoning Province P.R. China